GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFIARS

LOK SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION NO.48
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1.12.2025

Funds by World Bank and Asian Development Bank
48. Smt. Bag Mitali:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of funds sanctioned by the Multi-lateral agencies like the World Bank and Asian Development Bank in the States of Gujarat, West Bengal, Jharkhand and Maharashtra,

State-wise and agency-wise;

(b) the number of project clearances sought by these States from the Department of Economic

Affairs for approaching international funding agencies; and
(c) the number of projects sanctioned by multilateral agencies, State-wise?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (c) The total amount of funds and number of projects sanctioned by multilateral agencies in the States of Gujarat, West Bengal, Jharkhand, and Maharashtra, state-wise and agency-wise, is as under:

Amount in USD Million (Number of Projects)

ADB IBRD (World
Name of State bank) AlIB NDB IFAD OPEC/OFID
Gujarat 1513.97 (8) [4134.7(22) |579(2) |500(1) |14.98 (1) [0(0)

West Bengal ~ [2473.36 (14) | 2015 (20) |280(2) |0(0) |[17.50(1) |0 (0)

Tharkhand 512 (3) 658(6) 0 (0) 0(0) [74(2) 0 (0)


Maharashtra  [3635.84(14) |6427.4 (33) [ 1885 (4) 501 (2) [224.76 (5) |84 (1)

Total 8135.17 (39) | 13235.1 (81)| 2744 (8) | 1001 (3)|331.24 (9) |84 (1)

(b) The number of project clearances sought by the States of Gujarat, West Bengal, Jharkhand, and Maharashtra on the Department of Economic Affair’s online portal, agency-wise, are as follows:

Name of IBRD (World

State ADB [Bank) AlIB NDB [IFAD OPEC/OFID
Gujarat 5 6 2 1 1 0
West Bengal 12 10 2 0 1 0
Jharkhand 2 1 0 0 2 0
Maharashtra 16 6 7 5 5 1
Total 35 23 11 6 9 1
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